$539,060

$143,805

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that fair values and cash flows of the Group‟s financial instruments will be affected by
changes in the market interest rates.

The Group‟s cash and cash equivalents are impacted by interest rate risks. Other receivables and payables have
short maturities and are non-interest bearing.  Management believes that the risk of interest rate movement would not
have a material impact of the Group‟s operations.

Management does not closely monitor the interest rates offered on cash and cash equivalents as the Group‟s primary
objective is exploration of resources rather than earning interest income. The cash balances are invested at the
prevailing short term market interest rates with credit worthy financial institutions.

53

Notes to the Financial Accounts

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2013

57

Note 23 Continued:
Sensitivity of the Group‟s financial instruments to changes in market interest rates:
A 1% movement in the market interest rates would have the following impact on the Group‟s financial performance and
equity positions.

 2013 2012
 +1% -1% +1% -1%
 $ $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents $2,060 ($2,060) $273 ($273)

The Group anticipates that it may need to raise additional capital in the next 12 months to meet forecasted
operational activities. The decision on how the Group will raise future capital will depend on market conditions
existing at that time.

The Group‟s and the parent entity‟s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard their ability to continue as a
going concern, so that they may continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders.

As is common with other exploration entities, the Group relies entirely on funds raised through the issue of equity to

[…]

26) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES IN PAPUA NEW GUINEA

2013 2013

   AUD PNGK

a) 2013

Closing Exchange Rate AUD to PNGK

2.2450

Average Exchange Rate AUD to PNGK for year

2.1675

Turnover (Total revenue)

265,429 575,318

Net profit/(loss)

(1,340,068) (2,904,597)

Total assets

7,914,856 17,768,852

Total liabilities

789,060 1,771,440

Net assets

7,125,796 15,997,412

CONSOLIDATED

2012 2012

AUD PNGK

b) 2012

Closing Exchange Rate AUD to PNGK

2.1838

Average Exchange Rate AUD to PNGK for year

2.3535

Turnover (Total revenue)

27,274 64,189

Net profit/(loss)

(2,768,205) (6,514,969)

Total assets

7,659,781 16,727,430

Total liabilities

143,884 314,215

Net assets

7,515,897 16,413,215

58

Redcliffe Resources Limited  2013 Annual Report

Notes to the Financial Accounts

ADDITIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE INFORMATION

62

The following information is current as at 06 February 2014.

Twenty Largest Shareholders

Fully paid shares No. of

Shares Held
% of
class

 Partly paid shares No. of
Shares
Held

% of
class

On Site Laboratory Services Pty Ltd 6,619,334 5.34%  RE Keevers 80,000 20.0%
Calatos Pty Ltd 5,330,000 4.30%  Ray Gannon 40,000 10.0%
Balrun Investments Pty Ltd 4,100,000 3.31%  Mr KW Doble 40,000 10.0%
Island Metals Limited 3,400,000 2.74%  Mr EF Stoyle 40,000 10.0%
Mr Yuen Suen Sheram Lam  3,128,660 2.53%  EF Durkee & Associates Inc 40,000 10.0%
Leow Thang Fong 3,000,000 2.42%  Mr CH Adsett 40,000 10.0%
Busang No 3 Pty Ltd 2,949,837 2.38%  Baker Pacific Pty Ltd 40,000 10.0%
Mr Rodney & Mrs Debra Foster  2,700,000 2.18%  Eastern Porphry Pty Ltd 20,000 5.0%
TRR Investments Pty Ltd 2,000,000 1.61%  Mr MJ Gerrard 20,000 5.0%
On Site Laboratory Services Pty Ltd 1,786,560 1.44%  Estate of BB Holloway 20,000 5.0%
Minico Pty Ltd 1,716,667 1.39%  Ms JE Nicholas 20,000 5.0%
PDR Pty Ltd 1,700,000 1.37%   Top twenty total: 400,000 100.0%
Mr Mark Maine 1,697,116 1.37%
Bill Brooks Pty Ltd 1,666,667 1.35%
I E Properties Pty Ltd 1,586,753 1.28%  Total issued 400,000
Malanti Pty Ltd 1,585,937 1.28%
Mr Harvinder Singh Grewal 1,400,000 1.13%
Hepburn Investments Pty Ltd 1,366,667 1.10%
Mark Bolton  1,333,334 1.08%
Gordon Family Super Pty Ltd 1,280,000 1.03%
Top twenty total: 50,347,532 40.64%

Total issued 123,899,832
Total Issued 98,199,832
Substantial shareholders
Substantial shareholders and their associates are set out below:
SHAREHOLDER   SHARES
Onsite Laboratory Services P/L   8,405,894
Rodney Foster   7,719,271
Calatos P/L   6,430,000

Distribution of shares

Number of shares held Holders
 1 - 1,000 500
 1,001 – 5,000 1,082
 5,001 – 10,000
   10,001 – 100,000

429
718

 100,001 and over 150
 Total 2,869
  Less than marketable parcel 2,455

59

Notes to the Financial Accounts

ADDITIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE INFORMATION

63

Listing Rules – Additional Disclosure

1. The following information is provided as required under section 4.10 of the Australian Stock Exchange Listing Rules.

(a) The ordinary fully paid shares of the company are listed solely on the Australian Stock Exchange (code “PRE”).
(b) There are 142,275,424 ordinary fully paid shares and 400,000 ordinary partly paid shares on issue as at the

date of this report.
(c) The company‟s constitution provides that every member present, either in person, by proxy, by corporate